
 
 

WHITE PINE LIBRARY COOPERATIVE 
BOARD MEMBERS FY 2005-2006 

 
Dan Stock  
6571 Loud Dr. 
Oscoda, MI 48750 
Phone: (989) 739-4239 
email: dstock@i-star.com 
Term: 2005-2007 
 

John Sheridan -- Treasurer  
St. Charles District Library 
104 W. Spruce St. 
St. Charles, MI  48655-1238 
(989) 865-9371                                              
email:  j.sheridan@vlc.lib.mi.us 
Term:  2004-2006 

                                        

Jill Fox -- Chair 
Mayville District Library 
6090 Fulton St. 
Box 440 
Mayville, MI 48744-0440 
(989) 843-6522 
email:  jill@mayvillelibrary.org
Term:  2004-2006 
 

 

Kate Van Auken 
Rawson Memorial Library 
6495 Pine St. 
Cass City, MI 48726 
(989) 872-2856                                            
email:  kvanauken@rawson.lib.mi.us
Term:  2004-2006 

 

 
Beverly Dear                                                 
Sanilac District Library 
7130 Main  Box 525 
Port Sanilac, MI 48469-0525 
(810) 622-8623                                                           
email: sanilacdistrictlibrary@yahoo.com 
Term: 2005-2007  

 

Gail Nartker  
Sandusky District Library 
55 East Sanilac                                     
Sandusky, MI 48471 
(810) 648-2644                                            
email: gnartker@sandusky.lib.mi.us 
Term: 2005-2007  

Lise Mitchell   
Chippewa River District Library 
301 South University Ave. 
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 
(989) 773-3242  ext 12                                      
email: lhmitch@crdl.org 
Term: 2004-2006  

 

Erin Schmandt 
Chesaning Public Library 
227 East Broad St. 
Chesaning, MI 48616-1501 
(989) 845-3211                                               
email: e.schmandt@vlc.lib.mi.us 
Term: 2005-2007  

Jeanette Morrish – Vice Chair 
Fleschner Memorial Library 
11935 Silver Creek  PO Box 152 
Birch Run, MI 48415 
(989) 624-5171                                                
email: j.morrish@vlc.lib.mi.us 
Term: 2005-2007 
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